Frequently Asked Questions

On September 7th, Equifax, one of the largest credit agencies in the United States, confirmed they had suffered a major data breach that could potentially impact 143 million Americans. Equifax has established a dedicated website, www.equifaxesecurity2017.com, that contains information about the incident and information to help consumers determine if their personal information may have been potentially impacted.

**If at any time you notice unauthorized activity on your accounts, please contact your local banking office immediately. For everyday tips on protecting your personal information CLICK HERE

Routing Number 091901202

You are about to leave the Frandsen Bank Website.

The site you have selected is an external one located on another server. Frandsen Bank has no responsibility for any external website. It neither endorses the information, content, presentation, or accuracy, nor makes any warranties, express or implied, regarding the external site. Thank you for visiting Frandsen Bank.